Two children’s puzzles recalled by Matalan

The following notice has been issued by Matalan:

M802335 – FAIRY PEG PUZZLE

M802336 – FARM PEG PUZZLE

puzzles

We have identified that the puzzles do not meet our usual high standards regarding safety and quality and therefore, as a precaution, we are recalling the puzzles. Please return the puzzle to your nearest Matalan store as soon as possible where our staff will be happy to give you a full refund. You do not need to have your receipt. This recall does not affect any other Matalan product.

We would like to apologise for this. We pride ourselves on delivering great quality at great prices, and know that it’s unacceptable to have to recall products. We hope that this doesn’t inconvenience you too much, and look forward to welcoming you to Matalan again soon.

If you have any queries, please contact our Customer Services Department on 0333 0044444 or at the address set out below.

Matalan, Perimeter Road, Knowsley, Industrial Park, LIVERPOOL, L33 7SZ

About suffolktradingstandards
Suffolk Trading Standards is working towards creating and fair and safe trading environment. By creating empowered consumers, that are armed with the knowledge to stop 'rogue traders'.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s

%d bloggers like this: